

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 2nd July, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

6. S/151/2023
with connected
matters
-) Mr. Srushti Mandade i/b. M/s. SSB Legal & Advisory,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Sonal Sanap i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 3
)
) P.C. : Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendants with
) Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service to that
) effect till next date, failing Suit against Defendants
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Office to issue Writ of Summons, if required.
) Plaintiff to comply with directions issued vide
) Practice Note No. 60-A.
)
)
) Stand over to 13.08.2024.

Date : 02.07.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master