

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 02nd September, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

7. S/151/2023
with connected matters
-) Mr. Praharshi Saxena i/b. M/s. SSB Legal &
) Advisory, Avdocate for Plaintiff
)
 -) Ms. Trushti Talekar i/b. M/s. Diamondwala & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 1
)
 -) Mr. Parag Kabra i/b. M/s. DSK Legal, Advocate for
) Defendant No. 2
)
 -) Ms. Aradhya Dixit i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners,
) Advocate for Applicant in IA.4038 of 2025
)
 -) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement
) that Application taken out for service of Writ of
) Summons upon Defendant No. 3 by way of
) substituted services, is pending. Statement is
) accepted.
)
 -) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 1 made a statement
) that Interim Application taken out for condonation
) of delay caused in filing Written Statement is
) pending before the Hon'ble Court. Statement is
) accepted.
)
 -) **Stand over to 03.10.2025.**

Date : 02.09.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master