

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4106 OF 2025

In

SUITS 151 OF 2023

Omkar 1973 Tower A Co Operative Housing ...PETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 151 OF 2023

Omkar 1973 Tower A Co Operative Housing ...PLAINTIFF
Society Ltd.

V/S

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt. Ltd.DEFENDANT

Adv. Praharshi Saxena, Through VC a/w. Aryesh Goge i/by
SSB Legal and Advisory for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Riyan D'souza a/w Ekta Tyagi, Ms. Priyamvada S., Ms.
Sneha Barange i/by DSK Legal for Def No. 2

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Vinod Kothari i/by M/s. Apex Law
Partners for Propsed Def No. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :
Wrongly on Board.

(ASSOCIATE)