

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

**FOR DIRECTION :**

20 S/151/2023 )  
with )  
connected matters )  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
) P.C.: Defendant no. 2 has already filed Written  
) Statement on record. Suit against **defendant**  
) **no. 2** is transferred to the list of **Long Causes**.  
)  
)  
) As far as defendant no. 1 is concerned, Interim  
) Application No. 4101/2025, filed for  
) condonation of delay, is pending before the  
) Hon'ble Court. Interim Application No.  
) 4038/2025, filed by Assignee of defendant no.  
) 3 for substitution of party, is also pending  
) before the Hon'ble Court. Both ld. Advocates  
) made a joint statement that matter is fixed  
) before the Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2025.  
) Statement is accepted.  
)  
)  
) Hence, stand over to 28.11.2025.

Date : 17.11.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2025.11.18  
10:55:24  
+0530