

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS** :

2. S/151/2023 ) Ms. Sanika Thakare i/b. M/s. SSB Legal &  
with connected matters ) Advisory, Advocate for Plaintiff  
)  
) Ms. Sneha Barange i/b. M/s. DSK Legal, Advocate  
) for Defendant No. 2  
)  
) Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners,  
) Advocate, Assignee of Defendant No. 3  
)  
)  
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for assignee of Defendant No.  
) 3 made a statement that Interim Application taken  
) out for substitution is pending before the Hon'ble  
) Court. Statement is accepted.  
)  
) Stand over to 05.05.2026.

Date : 01.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master